Tab settings □□□▼  To the Lionorable Commissioner of Paris  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Global Crossing Ltd.	AM THE	P8176  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Citizens Communications Company  Internal Address:			
To the Lionorable Commissioner of Paris.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Global Crossing Ltd.	AM THE	ned original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Citizens Communications Company			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Global Crossing Ltd.	AM THE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Citizens Communications Company			
Global Crossing Ltd.	EMANTO O	Name: Citizens Communications Company			
TRAD'S TRAD'S	EMANTO O				
TRAD		Illerial Address			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ★ Bermuda		Internal Address:  Street Address: Three High Ridge Park  City: Stanford State: CT ZIP: 06905  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  1 Yes 1 No			
Execution Date: June 29, 20	001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/943,359 75/513,886 75/718,735 75/644,470 75/718,736 75/549,096	:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carl H. Settlemyer, Esq.  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1000 Vermont Avenue Suite 450		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: D.C.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
08/02/2001 JJRLINE 0000074 759/3380 01 FC:481					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey C. Parnell  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0442

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF MONROE	)

27076

WHEREAS, Global Crossing Ltd., a Bermuda corporation with its principal place of business at Wessex House, 45 Reid Street, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered and pending marks filed in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Serial No.	Service Mark	Filing Date
75/943,359	EXACTRATE	3/13/2000
•		
•	-	
•		
•	FRONTIER VOICE VPN	2/22/1999
75/549,096	SIMPLE CONNECT	9/4/1998
75/718,735 75/718,736 75/513,886 75/644,470	FRONTIER ATM FRONTIER PRIORITY PLAN FRONTIER SERVICEPRO FRONTIER VOICE VPN	5/28/1999 5/28/1999 6/30/1998 2/22/1999

WHEREAS, Citizens Communications Company, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at Three High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 ("Assignee"), a successor to the business of Applicant to which the marks pertain, and which business is ongoing and existing, was desirous of acquiring said registered and pending marks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that it has transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign unto Citizens

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0443

Communications Company as of	June 27 , 2001, all rights,				
title and interest in and to the said pending and registered marks named above.					
	ASSIGNOR By: State Shin				
	Mitchell Sussis Secretary				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2001					
Ett Mini					
Notary Public					
イター 大変 およう Application (Application)					
And the second of the second o					

27062

**RECORDED: 07/11/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0444